tiscali.

Tiscali: Massimo Cristofori leaves. New organisational structure

Cagliari, 9th June 2008

Tiscali communicates that, after over eight years of fruitful cooperation, Massimo Cristofori, Group CFO, will leave the Company to pursue another career.

Cristofori, who will remain Board Member of Tiscali S.p.A , has accompanied the Company since the first years in its evolution from the start-up phase, managing the team who has also followed the transactions which have led to the current structure of the Group.

Mario Rosso, Chairman and CEO of Tiscali S.p.A, wishes to thank Massimo Cristofori, on behalf of the whole Group, for the important and valuable contribution during these years and wishes him to successfully continue his career.

The new organisational structure of Tiscali foresees that the following managers within the Finance area now report directly to Mario Rosso, Group CEO: Ernesto Fara (Head of Administration and Treasury), Romano Fischetti (Head of Planning, Reporting and Control, to become manager in charge of the preparation of financial statements), Antonio Corda (Head of Legal and Corporate Affairs) and Chiara Dorigotti (Head of Investor Relations and Communication). Luca Scano will become CFO of Tiscali Italia.

About Tiscali

Tiscali S.p.A. (Borsa Italiana, Milan: TIS) is one of the main alternative European telecommunication companies. With one of the largest and most interconnected IP networks in the world, Tiscali is able to supply its customers, residential and business, with a full range of services: Internet access, both dial-up and ADSL, voice, VoIP, IPTV, media, value added services (VAS), and other technologically advanced products.

As of 31 March 2008, Tiscali had ca 3.5 million active users in Italy and the UK. 2.5 million of which were ADSL customers.

Tiscali's corporate website can be found at www.tiscali.com

Investor Relations Chiara Dorigotti / Lisa Nanu +390230901 253/209 ir@tiscali.com

Press Office Image Building Simona Vecchies, Giorgio Marigliano +39 0289011300 Email: tlc@imagebuilding.it Tiscali S.p.A. Sa Illetta 09122 Cagliari Italy

PRESS RELEASE